South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:57:09 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*4551 (Rat #0258, Act #0205 of 2014) General Bill, By Limehouse, Sottile and Hardwick
Summary: Great White Shark

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-1705, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO CATCH LIMITS FOR CERTAIN SPECIES OF FISH, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO TAKE OR
POSSESS A GREAT WHITE SHARK (CARCHARODON CARCHARIAS), AND TO PROVIDE THAT ANY GREAT WHITE
SHARK THAT IS CAUGHT MUST BE RELEASED IMMEDIATELY AND MUST REMAIN COMPLETELY IN THE WATER AT
ALL TIMES WHILE BEING RELEASED. - ratified title

01/23/14
01/23/14

02/26/14

03/04/14
03/04/14
03/04/14
03/05/14
03/05/14
03/05/14
03/05/14
05/15/14
05/20/14
05/20/14
05/21/14
05/29/14
06/02/14
06/06/14
06/10/14

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 9)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 2)

Amended (House Journal-page 16)

Read second time (House Journal-page 16)

Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 17)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)

Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 9)

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 9)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 18)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 30)

Ratified R 258

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/14

Act No. 205

Page 1 of 1



