

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

### H\*4551 (Rat #0258, Act #0205 of 2014) General Bill, By Limehouse, Sottile and Hardwick

**Summary:** Great White Shark

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-1705, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CATCH LIMITS FOR CERTAIN SPECIES OF FISH, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO TAKE OR POSSESS A GREAT WHITE SHARK (CARCHARODON CARCHARIAS), AND TO PROVIDE THAT ANY GREAT WHITE SHARK THAT IS CAUGHT MUST BE RELEASED IMMEDIATELY AND MUST REMAIN COMPLETELY IN THE WATER AT ALL TIMES WHILE BEING RELEASED. - ratified title

01/23/14	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)
01/23/14	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 9)
02/26/14	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 2)
03/04/14	House	Amended (House Journal-page 16)
03/04/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 16)
03/04/14	House	Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 17)
03/05/14	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)
03/05/14	House	Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 18)
03/05/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/05/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/15/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/20/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 18)
05/20/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 18)
05/21/14	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 30)
05/29/14		Ratified R 258
06/02/14		Signed By Governor
06/06/14		Effective date 06/02/14
06/10/14		Act No. 205